504951050 06/08/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4997797

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF ADDRESS	CHANGE OF ADDRESS				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
KNOWMADICS, INC.			06/08/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KNOWN	DICS, INC.					
Street Address:	13873 P	ARK CENTER ROAD, SUITE 205N	K CENTER ROAD, SUITE 205N				
City:	HERND	DON					
State/Country:	VIRGINI	INIA					
Postal Code:	20171						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number					
		29650153	-				
		29650161					
Application Number:		29650172					
CORRESPONDENCE D	(703)816-4100					
		the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s					
Phone:		/038164000					
Email: TLM@		LM@nixonvan.com					
Correspondent Name:		PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDER	RHYE P.C.				
		001 N. GLEBE ROAD 1TH FLOOR					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203					
		PTB-6564-21 TO 6564-23					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PAUL T. BOWEN					
		/Paul T. Bowen/					
SIGNATURE							
		06/08/2018					
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3		06/08/2018					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	Name#pa	I					
DATE SIGNED:	-	age1.tif					

CHANGE OF REGISTERED ADDRESS

FORMER ADDRESS

KNOWMADICS, INC. was previously located at: 3901 Centerview Drive, Chantilly, VA 20151, USA

and

NEW ADDRESS

KNOWMADICS, INC. has now moved and has a principal office address office at: 13873 Park Center Road, Suite 205N, Herndon, VA 20171, USA

Attached hereto is a true and accurate copy of the 2018 Annual Report which was filed in electronic format on April 26, 2018 and reflects the current principal office address.

KNOWMADICS, INC.

Date: 6-8-2018 Signed by:

Director of Contracts

2836355 PATENT REEL: 046324 FRAME: 0729

SCC eFile 2018 ANNUAL REPORT 218518085 COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION							
1.) CORPORATION NAME:				6/20/2019			
Knowmadics, Inc.			DUE DATE: 6/30/2018				
2.) VA REGISTERED AGENT NAME AND OFFICE ADDRESS: CAPITOL CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.			SCC ID NO: 07663602				
10 S. JEFFERSON STREET			5.) STOCK INFORMATION				
SUITE 1400			CLASS	AUTHORIZED			
ROANOKE, VA			COMMON	25,000,000			
3.) CITY OR COUNTY OF VA REGISTERED OFFICE: ROANOKE CITY							
4.) STATE OR COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION: VA							
6.) PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS:							
ADDRESS: 13873 PARK CENTER RD STE 205N							
CITY/ST/ZIP: HERNDON, VA 20171							
7.) DIRECTORS AND PRINCIPAL OFFICERS: All directors and principal officers must be listed. An individual may be designated as both a director and an officer.							
		X OFFIC	ER	DIRECTOR			
NAME: TITLE:	JENNIFER LEWIS TREASURER						
ADDRESS:	138 WOODBERRY RD NE						
CITY/ST/ZIP/CO:	LEESBURG, VA 20176						
		OFFIC	DER	X DIRECTOR			
NAME:	LOUIS M. BROWN						
TITLE: ADDRESS:							
CITY/ST/ZIP/CO:	4801 MAURY LANE ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304						
			ER	X DIRECTOR			
NAME:	CHRISTOPHER P. HAAKON						
TITLE:	DIRECTOR						
ADDRESS: CITY/ST/ZIP/CO:	8012 APOLLO STREET LORTON, VA 22079						
	LORTON; VA 22079			X DIRECTOR			
NAME:	PAUL MAGUIRE						
TITLE:	DIRECTOR						
ADDRESS:	11875 FALLING CREEK DRIVE						
CITY/ST/ZIP/CO:	MANASSAS, VA 20112						
		OFFIC	DER	X DIRECTOR			
ADDRESS:	DIRECTOR 40983 WAXWING DRIVE						
CITY/ST/ZIP/CO:	LEESBURG, VA 20175						
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS ELECTRONIC REPORT IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE AS OF THE DATE BELOW AND THAT I AM LEGALLY AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS REPORT.							
/s/ JENNIFER LEWIS JENNIFER LEWIS, TREASURER 4/26/2018							
SIGNATURE OF DIRECTOR/OFFICER PRINTED NAME AND CORPORATE DATE LISTED IN THIS REPORT TITLE DATE							

It is a Class 1 misdemeanor for any person to sign a document, which includes this electronic record, that is false in any material respect with the intent that the document be delivered to the Commission for filing.